506742753 06/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6789569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHENG YANG	06/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vehicle-Plus International Ltd.
Street Address:	6F3, No. 238, Jinhua N. Rd., North Dist.
City:	Taichung City
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC
Postal Code:	404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17363038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17210-190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2021

Total Attachments: 1 source=a#page1.tif

PATENT 506742753 REEL: 056712 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) In a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR (S) con-	currently with this assignment
U.S. patent application Serial Nofiled	
U.S. patent No. issued	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension	ms of the patents and patent applications
identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.	ית ד ידיית דערים גייה ו לי
Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignce shall have the right to clain U.S. patent application identified above.	m me benefit of the ning dare of any
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) YANG, CHENG	
(Address) 6F-3. No. 238, Jinhua N. Rd., North Dist., Taichung City 404, Taiwan (R.	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) Vehicle-Plus International Ltd.	
(Address of Assignce) 6F-3, No. 238, Jinhua N. Rd., North Dist., Taichung City 404, Tair	wan (R.O.C.)
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) An Individual.	
A Partnership	
A Corporation entity of	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other goo which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successions.	d and valuable consideration, receipt of
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for	or this invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S)	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as	the assignee of the entire right, title and
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its a	
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all	
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necess	
all Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful onths and generally do	
said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said i	nvention.
,	
Vana Marie	June 16th 2021
- IEN WIT LANGE	
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
	<u></u> .
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
	,
(Signature of third inventor if any)	(Flate)

PATENT REEL: 056712 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 06/30/2021